Madness

Deltron 3030

In the year three thousand and thirty everybody wants to be an MC
In the year three thousand and thirty everybody want to be a DJ

In the year three thousand and thirty everybody want to be a producer
In the year three thousand and thirty

Everybody want to tell ya the meaning of the music